

AMENDMENT TO
RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-57
OFFERED BY MR. SEAN PATRICK MALONEY OF
NEW YORK

Page 1076, lines 9-10, strike “**DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE**” and insert “**ARMED FORCES**”.

Page 1076, line 12, strike “Secretary of Defense” and insert “Secretary concerned”.

Page 1076, line 13-14, strike “Department of Defense” and insert “Armed Forces”.

Page 1077, line 8, strike “Department of Defense” and insert “Armed Forces”.

Page 1077, lines 10-11, strike “of the Department of Defense” and insert “under the jurisdiction of a Secretary concerned”.

Page 1077, line 23, strike “Department of Defense”.

Page 1077, line 24, insert “under the jurisdiction of a Secretary concerned,” after “facilities”.

Page 1078, line 3, strike “of the Department of Defense” and insert “under the jurisdiction of a Secretary concerned”.

Page 1078, line 13, strike “of the Department of Defense” and insert “under the jurisdiction of a Secretary concerned”.

Page 1078, after line 13, insert the following:

- 1 (3) The term “Secretary concerned” means—
- 2 (A) the Secretary of Defense, with respect
- 3 to matters concerning the Army, Navy, Marine
- 4 Corps, Air Force, Space Force, and Coast
- 5 Guard when it is operating as a service in the
- 6 Department of the Navy; and
- 7 (B) the Secretary of Homeland Security
- 8 with respect to matters concerning the Coast
- 9 Guard when it is not operating as a service in
- 10 the Department of the Navy.

